

H

SLP(C)No. 18962-18963 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.18962-18963/1999

N.R. MISPELAAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VISHNOI

Respondent (s)

(For extension of time and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/02/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the interlocutory application on 23rd February, 2004 before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shivaraj V. Patil is not a Member.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Jasbir Singh ]  
Court Master Court Master