

Đ  
SLP(C)No. 18962-18963 OF 1999  
ITEM No.3 & 44

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18962-18963/1999

(From the judgment and order dated 1/11/99,30/11/99 in CSA 430/98 &  
CRP 412/99 of The HIGH COURT OF )

N.R. MISPELAAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR VISHNOI

Respondent (s)

( For directions/extension of time for vacating the premises )  
WITH

C.P.(Civil) Nos.390-391/2004 IN SLP(C)Nos.18962-63/99

Date : 07/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. ADN. Rao, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. 18962-18963/1999

I.A.No.1 is dismissed.

C.P.(Civil) Nos.390-391/2004

Adjourned.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master